Totals after effect of this Offering   [_]   [_]   [_]  $ [_]

(1) Weighted average price shown. Issued at effective cash prices ranging from $0.000 to $15.000. All amounts have been adjusted to account for the 2017 Reverse Split.
(2) Weighted average price shown. Issued at effective cash prices ranging from $0.000 to $0.066. All amounts have been adjusted to account for the 2017 Reverse Split.
(3) On April 3, 2018, the Board approved warrants, previously issued in 2017, to purchase 2,000,000 shares of Common Stock of the Company pursuant to the terms of a

settlement and general release agreement with Carwash, LLC. The number of shares issuable pursuant to these warrants adjusts in the event of a stock split or reverse
stock split. As a result of the Company subsequently effecting a 30:1 reverse stock split, the number of shares of Common Stock issuable upon exercise of these warrants
is 666,660 shares at an exercise price of $1.05 per share.

18

In the event all the shares of Common Stock are not sold upon completion of this Offering, the following table details the range of possible outcomes from the offering
assuming the sale of 100%, 75%, 50% and 25% of the available shares.

Funding Level   100%   75%   50%   25%
Offering Price   [_]   [_]   [_]   [_]
Pro forma net tangible book value per Common Share Equivalent before the offering   (0.18)   (0.18)   (0.18)   (0.18)
Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per Common share Equivalent after the
offering   [_]   [_]   [_]   [_]
Dilution to investors participating in the offering   [_]   [_]   [_]   [_]
Dilution as a percentage of the offering price   [_]   [_]   [_]   [_]
Net tangible book value as of June 30, 2020  $ (799,356)  $ (799,356)  $ (799,356)  $ (799,356)
Net proceeds from this Offering  $ 40,000,000  $ 30,000,000  $ 20,000,000  $ 11,250,000
Estimated issuance cost  $ (3,440,498)  $ (2,661,901)  $ (1,883,304)  $ (1,104,707)
Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value after the offering  $ 35,760,146  $ 26,538,743  $ 17,317,340  $ 9,345,937

Issued Common Share Equivalents   4,416,736   4,416,736   4,416,736   4,416,736
Number of shares to be sold in this Offering   [_]   [_]   [_]   [_]
Total pro forma as adjusted issued common share equivalents after the offering   [_]   [_]   [_]   [_]
Pro Forma as adjusted net tangible book value per common share equivalent after the
offering   [_]   [_]   [_]   [_]

Future dilution

Another important way of looking at dilution is the dilution that happens due to future actions by the Company. The investor’s stake in a company could be diluted due to the
Company issuing additional shares. In other words, when the Company issues more shares, the percentage of the Company that you own will go down, even though the value of